#### 505586704 07/24/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR PREVIOUSLY RECORDED TO BE REMOVED. PLEASE REMOVE ERIK T. BODOR AS ASSIGNOR previously recorded on Reel 049779 Frame 0820. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NICHOLAS S. BODOR DAVID ANGULO AS ASSIGNORS.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| NICHOLAS S. BODOR | 10/15/2013     |
| DAVID ANGULO      | 10/21/2013     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | me: BODOR LABORATORIES, INC. |  |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4400 BISCAYNE BOULEVARD      |  |
| City:           | MIAMI                        |  |
| State/Country:  | FLORIDA                      |  |
| Postal Code:    | 33137                        |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16460252 |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)496-7756

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mabip@dentons.com, ipt.docketchi@dentons.com

**Correspondent Name: DENTONS US LLP** 

233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 1: Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20009507-000534 NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARTIN A. BRUEHS SIGNATURE: /Martin A. Bruehs/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/24/2019

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 049843 FRAME: 0371

EPAS ID: PAT5633503

505586704

source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Corrected- Assignment cover sheet#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049843 FRAME: 0372

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5622945

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| NICHOLAS S. BODOR | 10/15/2013     |
| DAVID ANGULO      | 10/21/2013     |
| ERIK T. BODOR     | 11/01/2013     |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | BODOR LABORATORIES, INC, |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 4400 BISCAYNE BOULEVARD  |
| City:           | MIAMI                    |
| State/Country:  | FLORIDA                  |
| Postal Code:    | 33137                    |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16460252 |

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (202)496-7756

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mabip@dentons.com, ipt.docketchi@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: DENTONS US LLP

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 20009507-000534    |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | MARTIN A. BRUEHS   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Martin A. Bruehs/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 07/17/2019         |

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Bodor 534 Assignment#page1.tif source=Bodor 534 Assignment#page2.tif source=Bodor 534 Assignment#page3.tif source=Bodor 534 Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049843 FRAME: 0373

**ASSIGNMENT** 

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Nicholas S. Bodor, a citizen of the United States

residing at 10225 Collins Avenue, Units 1002-1004, Bal Harbour, FL 33154 US, and

David Angulo, a citizen of Mexico residing at 1525 Mendavia Avenue, Coral Gables,

FL 33146, hereinafter referred to as the assignors, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful

improvements in:

METHOD OF DOSING AND USE OF SOFT ANTICHOLINERGIC ESTERS

set forth in the following patent application:

United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/798,073,

filed March 15, 2013

WHEREAS, BODOR LABORATORIES, INC., a corporation of Florida, having

a business address at 4400 Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 980, Miami, FL 33137 US

(hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title

and interest in and to the invention and said patent application, and in and to any

non-provisional patent applications and Letters Patent or Patents, United States or

foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors by

these presents do assign, transfer and set over, unto the said assignee, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in

PATENT

REEL: 049843 FRAME: 0374

and to the above-mentioned invention and patent application, and any and all non-provisional patent applications and Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, or reissues of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty and the European Patent Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignors are the lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and the United States patent application above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said patent application, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country,

2

including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division or continuation of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND the said assignors hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to the said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor

Place: Miami, FL

Date: 21 0CT 2013

Place: M1 cm1, FC

Assignee

BODOR LABORATORIES, INC.

Date: November 1, 2013

Erik T. Bodor

Vice President Research and Chief Financial Officer

Place: Miami, Florida

**RECORDED: 07/24/2019**